P.S.C. Ky.No3
Cancels P.S.C. Ky No2
SOUTH LOGAN WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
OF
OF .
ADAIRVILLE, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
WATER
AT
LOGAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 22 1993
KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: WAR IN SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
Issued March 22 1993 EFFECTIVE April 15 1993
ISSUED BY SOUTH LOGAN WATER ASSOCIATION, IN
(Name of Utility)
BY <u>JOHN LEE BARNES</u>
TREASURER.

04,93

## SOUTH LOGAN WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR: SOUTH LOGAN WAT ER ISSUING CORP. P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 5A CANCELLING PSC NO.2 RATES SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by South Logan Water Association. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. Rates for Former Russellville No. 1 Water District Customers Usage Blocks Rates First 2,000 gallons \$11.08 Minimum Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons 1.54 per 1,000 gallons 1.29 per 1,000 gallons 1.04 per 1,000 gallons Rates for South Logan Water Association Customers 5/8 Inch Meter First 2,000 gallons \$9.83 Minimum Next 2,000 gallons 4.04 per 1,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons 3.14 per 1,000 gallons 2.29 per 1,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons 1.54 per 1,000 gallons 3/4 Inch Meter \$13.87 Minimum First 3,000 gallons Next 1,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons 4.04 per 1,000 gallons 3.14 per 1,000 gallons 2.29 per 1,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons 1.54 per 1,000 gallons 1 Inch Meter First 5,000 gallons \$21.05 Minimum Next 1,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons 3.14 per 1,000 gallons 2.29 per 1,000 gallons. Over 10,000 gallons 1.54 per 1,000 gallons

1 1/2 Inch Meter

First 25,000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons

2 Inch Meter

First 50,000 gallons Over 50,000 dallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

1.54 per 1,000 gallons \$56.50 Minimum

APR 22 1993

\$95.	00	Mi	n	mum	
-------	----	----	---	-----	--

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

DATE OF ISSUEMarch 22, 1993	DATE EFFECTIVE _April 1 SECTION 9 (1)
ISSUED BY John Lee Barnes	TITLE TREASUFER BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
TOCHED BY AUTHORITIN OF AN ORDER OF	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
IN CASE NO 10144	DATED

orm for filing Rate Schedule	S For Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 3
	Original SHEET NO. 25A
Couth Logan Water Aggariati	
South Logan Water Association	
	SHEET NO.
	TAGGINION ON GENUION
C	LASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
Rates for Former Russellvil Customers	lle No. Water District
Usage Blocks	Rates
First 2,000 gallons	\$11.08 Minimum
Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons	1.54 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons	1.29 per 1,000 gallons 1.04 per 1,000 gallons
Rates for South Logan Water	Association Customers
5/8 Inch Meter	
First 2,000 gallons	\$ 9.83 Minimum
Next 2,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons	4.04 per 1,000 gallons
Next 4,000 gallons	3.14 per 1,000 gallons 2.29 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons	1.54 per 1,000 gallons
3/4 Inch Meter	
First 3,000 gallons	\$13.87 Minimum PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Next 1,000 gallons Next 2,000 gallons	
Next 4,000 gallons	3.14 per 1,000 gallons VE 2.29 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons	1.54 per 1,000 gallons MAR 1 1988
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
	BY: Lhoye stille.
ATE OF ISSUE   February 25,	1988 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1988
SSUED BY Name of Offi	TITLE Attorney
	der of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
	February 25, 1988
	February 25, 1988
	$O^{\prime\prime}$

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For
		Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO. 3
		Original SHEET NO. 22 5A
	South Logan Water Association	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	South Logan Water Association Name of Issuing Corporation	
		SHEET NO.
	CLASSII	FICATION OF SERVICE
		RATE PER UNIT
	1 Inch Meter	·
	First 5,000 gallons	\$21.05 Minimum
	Next 1,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons	3.14 per 1,000 gallons 2.29 per 1,000 gallons
	Over 10,000 gallons	1.54 per 1,000 gallons
	1 1/2 Inch Meter	
	First 25,000 gallons	\$56.50 Minimum
	Over 25,000 gallons	1.54 per 1,000 gallons
	2 Inch Meter	
	First 50,000 gallons	\$95.00 Minimum
	Over 50,000 gallons	1.54 per 1,000 gallons
		·
	Meter Size	Connection Charge - To include
		meter and installation
٩	5/8" x 3/4"	\$250.00 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	3/4"	300.00 EFFECTIVE
	1-1/2"	350.00 500.00
	2"	750.00 MAR 1 1988
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
		Cl. Likeo
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
	DATE OF ISSUE February 25, 1988	DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1988
	ISSUED BY	TITLE Attorney
	Name of Officer	ACCULATE Y
	Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
		oruary 25, 1988

	P.S.C. Ky. No4
	Amends P.S.C. Ky. No3
	COLUMN LOCAN MATTER ACCOCIATION INC
	SOUTH LOGAN WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
	OF
	ADAIRVILLE, KENTUCKY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
	WATER
	AT
	LOGAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	·
	Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
	KENTUCKY
SUED April	12 EFFECTIVEMay. 1
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF REINE ISSUED BY MANYA. AND ART. MARKET. ASSOCIATION
	(Name of Utility)
	MAY 1 1991  By Jesse L. Riley, Jr.
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. Attorney
	BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

	FOR
	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Original Sheet No. 3
South Logan Water Association	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
	Sheet No.
RULES	AND REGULATIONS

- 1. These Rules and Regulations are supplementary to the Administrative Regulations of the Utility Regulatory Commission. Said regulations designated as 807 KAR shall govern in any instance of conflict between these Rules and Regulations and 807 KAR.
- 2. Bills will be rendered monthly and ten days will be allowed for payment. After due date (due date shown by your billing card), 10% penalty will be added to the bill.
- 3. Discontinuance of Service for Nonpayment of Bills: A customer's service may be discontinued on or after the thirtieth day after the date of mailing of the original bill in accordance with Section 11.2.a of 807 KAR 25:020 of the Utility Regulatory Commission which stipulates that the customer must receive at least ten days written notice before the service is discontinued and that a reasonable effort to induce the customer to pay preceded the written notice.
- 4. All bills are payable at the office of the South Logan Water Association, City Hall, Adairville, Kentucky. Also, any business concerning water service may be transacted at the Water Association office.
- 5. No more than one house or business may be connected to one water meter. Violation of this rule will result in discontinuance, of water service.
- 6. The installation and maintenance of all watermservacen lines beyond the meter is the responsibility of the customer and must meet the requirements of the Kentucky Department of Health. Customer's water meters have been installed correctly according to specifications. Any damage resulting from making customer's connections to said meter will be the customer's responsibility. The cost of repairs for such damages will be added to customer's bill. All service connections shall be a minimum of 18 inches below ground level to minimize the possibility of freezing. Earth fill should be replaced around the meter box immediately after the service connection is made.

DATE.	OF	ISSUE	February	25,	1988	DATE	EFFECTIVE	March	1, 1988	
DAIL	O1	10002	Month	Day	Year			Month	Day	Year

SSUED BY Attorney Russellville, Kentucky 42276
Name of Officer Title Address

3A
No. 2
•
No. 2

No adjustments will be made to customer's water bills for water leakage occurring on customer's side of the meter. is recommended that copper or PVC pipe with a pressure rating of not less than 160 psi and sized not less than 3/4" ID be used for all service lines. All pipe should be NSF approved.

## DEPOSITS

The Utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant where bills are rendered monthly, or three-twelfths (3/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills are rendered bi-monthly, or four-twelfths (4/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills are rendered quarterly. Interest at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum will be paid on deposits so required, accruing from the date of deposit.

That the Utility may require a reconnect fee of \$40.00 for any service which has been discontinued for nonpayment of bills or for violation of the Utility's Rules and Regulations.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > MAR 1 1988

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

					<del></del>		
DATE OF ISSUE February	25,	1988	DATE	EFFECTIVE	March	1, 1988	
Month	Day	Year	_	_	Month	Day.	Year
ISSUED BY			Attorney	Russel	lville,	Kentucky	42276
Name of Off	icer		Tit	le		Address	

		FOR	
	••	P.S.C.	Ky. No
			Sheet No.
South Logar	a W. ASSN.	Cancelling	P.S.C. Ky. No
•			Sheet No
SA	MPLE DATES USED	THE STATE OF ACCUMULA	
uth Logan water	ate 11-02-92	FIRST CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID	
sociation Notice Daward & ADDRESS CORRECTION	100 11 01 31	PERMIT NO.:	
OUNT NO.:	and the second s	HEAGE HIC MR AMOUNT	
TEM AMOUNT CODE READING DATE	ount is now delinguer	at Cut off Date 11-6-92	
elinquent Notice	Oure is now definique.		
otice Date 11-2-92			
	onnected there will arge of \$40.00 to		
11-06-92 be a cha reconnec	t	Appendix 1 min or graphs	
NET BILL DUE NOW	GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER DUE DATE	NET BILL DUE NOW	
		words furnished believes to the	
OSS AMOUNT	:		
TER TER			ENCLUSE THIS ST THEN PAYING BY
DING RETURN STUB WITH PAYMENT			FOR PROPER 18-
NEIDHN STUD WITH THE STUDENT			
a second section of the contract of the contra			
	00053 -	155	
	10	AND	· VGE
	3		ERVICE COMMISSION
	1.) 		F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	i. Je	FE	7 1993
			TO 807 KAR 5:011,
	September 2	1	CTION 9 (1)
•		BY:PUBLIC SERVI	CE COMMISSION MANAGER
		DATE EFFECTIVE	
DATE OF ISSUE			
	onth Day	Year	Month Day

		FOR	
		P.S.C. Ky.	No
			Sheet No.
South	Logan W. ASSN.	Cancelling P.	S.C. Ky. No
	•		Sheet No.
	RULE	S AND REGULATIONS	•
South Logan Water Association	SAMPLE DATES USED	FIRST CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID	
FORWARD & ADDRESS CORRECTION	Due Date 12-20-92	PERMIT NO.:	
ACCOUNT NOT	Bill Date 12-03-92	FERNIT NO.	
ITEM AMOUNT S	CODE READING DATE PREVIOUS READING CURRENT READING	USAGE UC MR AMOUNT	
		Zanan Anna	
NET BILL:. DUE NOW.	GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER DUE DATE	NET BILL DUE NOW	
			•
DUE AFTER 12-20-92			
ENTER		PUBLIC; SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
Cut off date		EFFECTIVE	
12-31-92		FEB 7 1993	ENCLOSE THIS STUB WHEN PAYING BY MAIL FOR PROPER CREDIT
			*
		FURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
		0/ 10/11/	
		BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
	CODES. WT = WATER	UC (USAGE CODES):	
	DWR = SEWER US = BAS	E = ESTIMATED  M = METER CHANGE	
	AP = FIRE PRO TO = TRASH PRO EC = EAD CHEC	CK-UP CK CHARGE	
	CO = SERVICE (	CHARGE TON FEE	
	DR = DREDIT B	ALANCE E BALANCE	
DATE OF	ISSUE _ ESTIMATI	ON ADJUSTMENT ON FRES_	
	THE POLICE OF STATE BOA	JUSTMENT	NOT RESPONSIBLE
ISSUED B	V . I SPROVED BY STATE SOA		FOR MAIL DELIVERY

. THE CUMPUTER RESOURCES CORPORATION INJUISMILLE \*\* 49205

ISSUED BY